may arise from the work performed under permit and/or from the operation of the permitted 
activity as follows:  up to one-million dollars ($1,000,000) each occurrence to protect the 
Commonwealth Transportation Board members and the Virginia Department of Transportation’s 
agents or employees; seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) each occurrence to protect the 
Commonwealth Transportation Board, the Virginia Department of transportation or the 
Commonwealth of Virginia in the event of suit. 

Section 2:  That the Town Manager, or their designee, be, and hereby is authorized to execute on